

**FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY  
ADDENDUM NO. 2  
RFP #24-219  
LAND APPRAISAL**

**September 26, 2024**

**AD1-1 Notice**

This Addendum No. 2, dated September 26, 2024, to the Request for Proposals: **Land Appraisal** supersedes all contrary and conflicting information in the above-mentioned instructions, specifications, and contract documents which are hereby supplemented or revised in certain particulars as follows:

**AD1-2 General Information**

The Authority submits Addendum No. 2 to answer questions.

**AD1-3 Questions and Answers**

**Question 1:** Are you requesting one valuation report for each property or one valuation report containing all properties?

**Answer 1:** The RFP requests a valuation report for each property.

**Question 2:** Can you please clarify whether Four Rivers Sanitation Authority is expecting the appraiser to inspect all properties on the list?

**Answer 2:** The Four Rivers Sanitation Authority expects the appraiser to assess all properties, but physical inspections are not required.

Proposer shall initial this Addendum No. 2 and include it with their proposal.

\_\_\_\_\_ Proposer's Initials